Coconino Workforce Area - In-Demand Occupations

Occupation Title

Paralegals and Legal Assistants
Accountants and Auditors

Civil Engineers

Environmental Scientists and
Specialists, Including Health
Management Analysts

Physical Therapists

Business Operations Specialists, All
Other

Carpenters

Chefs and Head Cooks

Construction and Building Inspectors

Electricians

Maintenance and Repair Workers,
General

Office Clerks, General

Operating Engineers and Other
Construction Equipment Operators

Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters

Bartenders

Construction Laborers

Cooks, Restaurant

Landscaping and Groundskeeping
Workers

Waiters and Waitresses

Nurse Practitioners

Heating, Air Conditioning, and
Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers

Medical Assistants
Web Developers
Biological Scientists, All Other

Average
Annual

$52,669
$60,595
$79,244

$70,863

$64,945
$77,043

$64,760

$41,099
$40,462

$52,030
$44,709
$32,996
$38,317
$49,810

$39,477

$27,179
$29,864
$26,854

$29,394
$27,401

$105,195
$46,775

$34,016
$64,220
$69,648

Employment
(2018)

59
416
74

58

184
154

189

381
151

56
234
896

1,189
165

165

438
367
1,639

672
2,550
144
76

422
67
62

Annualized
Proj Emp Pct
Chg (2018-

2.6%

2.0%
2.9%
3.2%

Annual
Projected
Openings

107
153
22

22

84
43
293

96

569
11

53

Education Level’

Associate's degree
Bachelor's degree
Bachelor's degree

Bachelor's degree

Bachelor's degree
Doctoral or professional degree

High school diploma or equivalent

High school diploma or equivalent
High school diploma or equivalent

High school diploma or equivalent
High school diploma or equivalent
High school diploma or equivalent
High school diploma or equivalent

High school diploma or equivalent

High school diploma or equivalent

Less than high school
Less than high school
Less than high school

Less than high school
Less than high school
Master's degree

Postsecondary non-degree award

Postsecondary non-degree award
Associate's degree
Bachelor's degree

Rating by
Education
Level

o

g o0 o0 o0 o0 ool o0 ol o OO

o1 o0 ool O

)]

A~ O



Average Annualized Annual
Annual Employment | Proj Emp Pct | Projected
Chg (2018- Openings

Rating by
Education Level’ Education
Level

Occupation Title

Environmental Scientists and

0 (]
Spedialists, Including Health $70,863 58 8.3% 11 Bachelor's degree 4
Market Research Analysts and $54,619 199 4.4% 29 Bachelor's degree 4
Marketing Specialists
Software Developers, Applications $88,670 137 3.9% 15 Bachelor's degree 4
Pharmacists $137,343 94 21% 6 Doctoral or professional degree 4
Advertising Sales Agents $40,510 94 3.7% 16 High school diploma or equivalent 4
Automotive Service Technicians and ¢4 g4 351 0.9% 36 High school diploma or equivalent 4
Mechanics
Customer Service Representatives $32,575 885 1.2% 123 High school diploma or equivalent 4
Medical Secretaries $35,526 489 2.3% 65 High school diploma or equivalent 4
Office Clerks, General $38,317 1,189 1.2% 153 High school diploma or equivalent 4
Cooks, Institution and Cafeteria $31,203 182 2.7% 31 Less than high school 4
Counter and Rental Clerks $26,377 268 3.5% 44 Less than high school 4
LI RN el CEEMEAUETCENIS - oo e 623 2.7% 124 Less than high school 4
and Bartender Helpers
Food Preparation Workers $24,914 318 3.2% 64 Less than high school 4
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and o .
Vetersl v, B $29,727 416 1.6% 63 Less than high school 4
Painters, Construction and $34,411 220 1.8% 23 Less than high school 4
Maintenance
Healthcare Social Workers $56,963 71 3.5% 8 Master's degree 4
Speech-Language Pathologists $90,135 64 3.1% 5 Master's degree 4
gfis;/?fsand Ut Sl AL $45,271 434 0.9% 50 Postsecondary non-degree award 4
Nursing Assistants $36,472 237 2.9% 34 Postsecondary non-degree award 4
Computer User Support Specialists $52,564 180 2.7% 19 Some college, no degree 4
Biological Scientists, All Other $69,648 62 3.2% 8 Bachelor's degree 3
Computer Systems Analysts $66,883 103 1.9% 8 Bachelor's degree 3
Electronics Engineers, Except $87,274 84 2.4% 8 Bachelor's degree 3
Computer
NS EITE RS EIE $75,374 107 2.3% 9 Bachelor's degree 3
Administrators
Software Developers, Applications $88,670 137 3.9% 15 Bachelor's degree 3
Bookkeeping, Accounting, and $41,038 624 1.0% 75 High school diploma or equivalent 3

Auditing Clerks



Average Annualized Annual
Annual Employment | Proj Emp Pct | Projected
Chg (2018- Openings

Rating by
Education Level’ Education
Level

Occupation Title

Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel

Engine Specialists $43,947 113 1.3% 12 High school diploma or equivalent 3
:::quus;;;a'”ers and Aerobics $43,279 235 0.8% 42 High school diploma or equivalent 3
g?rii Representatives, Services, All g3 556 190 2.1% 26 High school diploma or equivalent 3
\F’,\f::ﬁraigdsvy:tztﬁwg;rr;frastme”t $46,145 235 0.6% 20 High school diploma or equivalent 3
Cleaners of Vehicles and Equipment $26,114 211 2.8% 36 Less than high school 3
;i’;'tﬁgsuzgsegﬁigeg;::;pt Maids 57 497 772 1.2% 110 Less than high school 3
kﬂaatiZ[;ﬁSJQfefsreﬁZﬁ dStOCK’ it $29,727 416 1.6% 63 Less than high school 3
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck o

Drivers $45,271 434 0.9% 50 Postsecondary non-degree award 3
Computer User Support Specialists $52,564 180 2.7% 19 Some college, no degree 3
Computer Network Support Specialists  $59,576 62 0.0% 5 Associate's degree 2
Dental Hygienists $85,324 69 0.0% 4 Associate's degree 2
Computer Occupations, All Other $66,853 159 1.3% 13 Bachelor's degree 2
Computer Programmers $64,848 62 4.0% 6 Bachelor's degree 2
Public Relations Specialists $55,759 54 2.7% 8 Bachelor's degree 2
Dentists, General $203,034 54 1.8% 2 Doctoral or professional degree 2
IE;SC;LNCK ©7 DR SEIEES $35,863 349 1.1% 41 High school diploma or equivalent 2
'\E"fféﬁ "E'ig‘i’:eiq”'pme”t Mechanics, g5 316 91 0.0% 9 High school diploma or equivalent
Pharmacy Technicians $38,755 122 1.6% 12 High school diploma or equivalent 2
zlrgfk‘;d"’”’ Planning, and Expediting ¢/, q5- 125 1.6% 14 High school diploma or equivalent 2
Secretaries and Administrative

Assistants, Except Legal, Medical, and  $33,460 1,146 0.3% 125 High school diploma or equivalent 2
Executive

A NS R P S e $26,919 67 1.5% 13 Less than high school 2

Attendants



Average Annualized Annual

. . Rating by
. . Annual Employment | Proj Emp Pct | Projected . 1 .
Occupation Title Chg (2018- Openings Education Level Education
Level
Cleaners of Vehicles and Equipment $26,114 211 2.8% 36 Less than high school 2
Parts Salespersons $29,480 84 1.8% 13 Less than high school 2
Retail Salespersons $26,987 2,297 -1.6% 286 Less than high school 2
Taxi Drivers and Chauffeurs $25,996 132 1.1% 16 Less than high school 2
Dental Hygienists $85,324 69 0.0% 4 Associate's degree 1
Cost Estimators $65,306 91 0.5% 9 Bachelor's degree 1
Human Resources Specialists $51,250 160 0.3% 14 Bachelor's degree 1
Physicians and Surgeons, All Other $251,391 125 0.8% 5 Doctoral or professional degree 1
Automotive Body and Related $45,011 71 1.4% 7 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Repairers
Billing and Posting Clerks $37,224 176 2.0% 22 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Bus Drivers, School or Special Client $30,408 199 0.3% 24 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity $35,761 130 1.1% 18 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, and $39,634 69 0.7% 6 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Ambulance
Medical Equipment Preparers $33,297 82 1.8% 12 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Motorboat Mechanics and Service $48,287 83 0.6% 9 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Technicians
Reservation and Transportation Ticket o ; . ;
Agents and Travel Clerks $41,200 116 1.3% 14 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Social and Human Service Assistants $36,810 108 -1.4% 11 High school diploma or equivalent 1
Cashiers $24,813 2,027 -0.4% 367 Less than high school 1
Laundry and Dry-Cleaning Workers $26,388 258 -3.2% 26 Less than high school 1
Retail Salespersons $26,987 2,297 -1.6% 286 Less than high school 1
Stock Clerks and Order Fillers $30,216 1,043 -1.4% 116 Less than high school 1
Medical Records and Health $46,462 158 1.3% 11 Postsecondary non-degree award 1

Information Technicians















