Coconino Workforce Area - In-Demand Occupations

	Average		Annualized	Annual		Rating by
Occupation Title		Employment (2018)	Proj Emp Pct Chg (2018- 2020)	Projected Openings (2018-2020)	Education Level ¹	Education Level
Paralegals and Legal Assistants	\$52,669	59	8.1%	11	Associate's degree	5
Accountants and Auditors	\$60,595	416	4.8%	58	Bachelor's degree	5
Civil Engineers	\$79,244	74	6.5%	11	Bachelor's degree	5
Environmental Scientists and Specialists, Including Health	\$70,863	58	8.3%	11	Bachelor's degree	5
Management Analysts	\$64,945	184	4.5%	24	Bachelor's degree	5
Physical Therapists	\$77,043	154	2.9%	11	Doctoral or professional degree	5
Business Operations Specialists, All Other	\$64,760	189	2.9%	23	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Carpenters	\$41,099	381	1.8%	43	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Chefs and Head Cooks	\$40,462	151	2.9%	23	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Construction and Building Inspectors	\$52,030	56	3.5%	9	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Electricians	\$44,709	234	2.3%	32	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Maintenance and Repair Workers, General	\$32,996	896	2.0%	107	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Office Clerks, General	\$38,317	1,189	1.2%	153	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Operating Engineers and Other Construction Equipment Operators	\$49,810	165	2.7%	22	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters	\$39,477	165	2.7%	22	High school diploma or equivalent	5
Bartenders	\$27,179	438	2.1%	84	Less than high school	5
Construction Laborers	\$29,864	367	1.6%	43	Less than high school	5
Cooks, Restaurant	\$26,854	1,639	3.4%	293	Less than high school	5
Landscaping and Groundskeeping Workers	\$29,394	672	2.2%	96	Less than high school	5
Waiters and Waitresses	\$27,401	2,550	3.0%	569	Less than high school	5
Nurse Practitioners	\$105,195	144	2.4%	11	Master's degree	5
Heating, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers	\$46,775	76	2.6%	9	Postsecondary non-degree award	5
Medical Assistants	\$34,016	422	2.0%	53	Postsecondary non-degree award	5
Web Developers	\$64,220	67	2.9%	8	Associate's degree	4
Biological Scientists, All Other	\$69,648	62	3.2%	8	Bachelor's degree	4

Occupation Title	Average Annual Wages (2018)	Employment (2018)	Annualized Proj Emp Pct Chg (2018- 2020)	Annual Projected Openings (2018-2020)	Education Level ¹	Rating by Education Level
Environmental Scientists and Specialists, Including Health	\$70,863	58	8.3%	11	Bachelor's degree	4
Market Research Analysts and Marketing Specialists	\$54,619	199	4.4%	29	Bachelor's degree	4
Software Developers, Applications	\$88,670	137	3.9%	15	Bachelor's degree	4
Pharmacists	\$137,343	94	2.1%	6	Doctoral or professional degree	4
Advertising Sales Agents	\$40,510	94	3.7%	16	High school diploma or equivalent	4
Automotive Service Technicians and Mechanics	\$41,841	351	0.9%	36	High school diploma or equivalent	4
Customer Service Representatives	\$32,575	885	1.2%	123	High school diploma or equivalent	4
Medical Secretaries	\$35,526	489	2.3%	65	High school diploma or equivalent	4
Office Clerks, General	\$38,317	1,189	1.2%	153	High school diploma or equivalent	4
Cooks, Institution and Cafeteria	\$31,203	182	2.7%	31	Less than high school	4
Counter and Rental Clerks	\$26,377	268	3.5%	44	Less than high school	4
Dining Room and Cafeteria Attendants and Bartender Helpers	\$24,685	623	2.7%	124	Less than high school	4
Food Preparation Workers	\$24,914	318	3.2%	64	Less than high school	4
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand	\$29,727	416	1.6%	63	Less than high school	4
Painters, Construction and Maintenance	\$34,411	220	1.8%	23	Less than high school	4
Healthcare Social Workers	\$56,963	71	3.5%	8	Master's degree	4
Speech-Language Pathologists	\$90,135	64	3.1%	5	Master's degree	4
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	\$45,271	434	0.9%	50	Postsecondary non-degree award	4
Nursing Assistants	\$36,472	237	2.9%	34	Postsecondary non-degree award	4
Computer User Support Specialists	\$52,564	180	2.7%	19	Some college, no degree	4
Biological Scientists, All Other	\$69,648	62	3.2%	8	Bachelor's degree	3
Computer Systems Analysts	\$66,883	103	1.9%	8	Bachelor's degree	3
Electronics Engineers, Except Computer	\$87,274	84	2.4%	8	Bachelor's degree	3
Network and Computer Systems Administrators	\$75,374	107	2.3%	9	Bachelor's degree	3
Software Developers, Applications	\$88,670	137	3.9%	15	Bachelor's degree	3
Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks	\$41,038	624	1.0%	75	High school diploma or equivalent	3

Occupation Title	Average Annual Wages (2018)	Employment (2018)	Annualized Proj Emp Pct Chg (2018- 2020)	Annual Projected Openings (2018-2020)	Education Level ¹	Rating by Education Level
Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine Specialists	\$43,947	113	1.3%	12	High school diploma or equivalent	3
Fitness Trainers and Aerobics Instructors	\$43,279	235	0.8%	42	High school diploma or equivalent	3
Sales Representatives, Services, All Other	\$38,556	190	2.1%	26	High school diploma or equivalent	3
Water and Wastewater Treatment Plant and System Operators	\$46,145	235	0.6%	20	High school diploma or equivalent	3
Cleaners of Vehicles and Equipment	\$26,114	211	2.8%	36	Less than high school	3
Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners	\$27,497	772	1.2%	110	Less than high school	3
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand	\$29,727	416	1.6%	63	Less than high school	3
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	\$45,271	434	0.9%	50	Postsecondary non-degree award	3
Computer User Support Specialists	\$52,564	180	2.7%	19	Some college, no degree	3
Computer Network Support Specialists	\$59,576	62	0.0%	5	Associate's degree	2
Dental Hygienists	\$85,324	69	0.0%	4	Associate's degree	2
Computer Occupations, All Other	\$66,853	159	1.3%	13	Bachelor's degree	2
Computer Programmers	\$64,848	62	4.0%	6	Bachelor's degree	2
Public Relations Specialists	\$55,759	54	2.7%	8	Bachelor's degree	2
Dentists, General	\$203,034	54	1.8%	2	Doctoral or professional degree	2
Light Truck or Delivery Services Drivers	\$35,863	349	1.1%	41	High school diploma or equivalent	2
Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics, Except Engines	\$51,316	91	0.0%	9	High school diploma or equivalent	2
Pharmacy Technicians	\$38,755	122	1.6%	12	High school diploma or equivalent	2
Production, Planning, and Expediting Clerks	\$44,052	125	1.6%	14	High school diploma or equivalent	2
Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical, and Executive	\$33,460	1,146	0.3%	125	High school diploma or equivalent	2
Automotive and Watercraft Service Attendants	\$26,919	67	1.5%	13	Less than high school	2

Occupation Title	Average Annual Wages (2018)	Employment (2018)	Annualized Proj Emp Pct Chg (2018- 2020)	Annual Projected Openings (2018-2020)	Education Level ¹	Rating by Education Level
Cleaners of Vehicles and Equipment	\$26,114	211	2.8%	36	Less than high school	2
Parts Salespersons	\$29,480	84	1.8%	13	Less than high school	2
Retail Salespersons	\$26,987	2,297	-1.6%	286	Less than high school	2
Taxi Drivers and Chauffeurs	\$25,996	132	1.1%	16	Less than high school	2
Dental Hygienists	\$85,324	69	0.0%	4	Associate's degree	1
Cost Estimators	\$65,306	91	0.5%	9	Bachelor's degree	1
Human Resources Specialists	\$51,250	160	0.3%	14	Bachelor's degree	1
Physicians and Surgeons, All Other	\$251,391	125	0.8%	5	Doctoral or professional degree	1
Automotive Body and Related Repairers	\$45,011	71	1.4%	7	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Billing and Posting Clerks	\$37,224	176	2.0%	22	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Bus Drivers, School or Special Client	\$30,408	199	0.3%	24	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity	\$35,761	130	1.1%	18	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, and Ambulance	\$39,634	69	0.7%	6	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Medical Equipment Preparers	\$33,297	82	1.8%	12	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Motorboat Mechanics and Service Technicians	\$48,287	83	0.6%	9	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Reservation and Transportation Ticket Agents and Travel Clerks	\$41,200	116	1.3%	14	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Social and Human Service Assistants	\$36,810	108	-1.4%	11	High school diploma or equivalent	1
Cashiers	\$24,813	2,027	-0.4%	367	Less than high school	1
Laundry and Dry-Cleaning Workers	\$26,388	258	-3.2%	26	Less than high school	1
Retail Salespersons	\$26,987	2,297	-1.6%	286	Less than high school	1
Stock Clerks and Order Fillers	\$30,216	1,043	-1.4%	116	Less than high school	1
Medical Records and Health Information Technicians	\$46,462	158	1.3%	11	Postsecondary non-degree award	1